



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 224/2005

SADASHIV GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the
State with SI Sukhraj Singh
ANTF/Crime Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

16.04.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Fate of the notice(s) issued to the Appellant and surety are not known.
3. Concerned Agency be called upon and to account-for, on or before the next date of hearing.
4. Fresh court notice(s) be issued to the Appellant as well as to his surety (through SHO concerned), for the next date of hearing.
5. List on 22.05.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 16, 2026/bj