



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CRL.A. 224/2005

SADASHIV GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

Versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: SI Sukhraj Singh,
ANTF/Crime Branch in
person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

**File has been put up in pursuance of Minutes of Meeting
of the Hon'ble CFM Committee held on 06.02.2026 for
identifying the cases which have become infructuous.**

1. Vide order dated 16.04.2026, the Hon'ble Court has directed issuance of fresh court notice to the appellant and his surety, returnable for 22.05.2026.
2. IO submits that notice issued to the appellant as well as his surety has not yet been received for service.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the **date already fixed** i.e. 22.05.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2026/bs