



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 224/2005

SADASHIV GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

22.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. None for the Appellant.
3. The report is filed to the effect that neither the Appellant nor the surety are available at the given addresses.
4. As such, the matter be placed before Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 03.07.2026 to ensure the presence of the Appellant.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 22, 2026/ps